
From: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@icloud.com
Subject: Re: Possible Edits to shorten complaint attached - lets talk about it

Date: December 7, 2022 at 8:17 AM
To: Law Office Of Alphonse Talarico contact@lawofficeofalphonsetalarico.com

Bcc: Paul Dulberg pdulberg@icloud.com

Forgot last page

On Dec 7, 2022, at 8:15 AM, Paul Dulberg <pdulberg@icloud.com> wrote:
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adjuster is nilling to gi,e? Both mom and myself need a real answer to this question" 

• On September 6, 2016, Megan G. Heeg filed a "MOTION TO APPROVE 
ATTORNEYS FEES AND COSTS AS AN ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM" 

"2. Previously, Megan G. Heed, had been the Chapter 7 case Trustee of the above­
referenced case, but this case was recently assigned to a new trustee." 

"3. The employment of the law firm Ehrmann Gehlbach Badger Lee & Considine, LLC 
was approved by the Court on May 27, 2015." 

"8. The time period covered by this application is from November 26, 2014 through 
September 28, 2016." 

* Add exhibit- MOTION TO APPROVE ATTORNEYS FEES AND COSTS AS AN 
ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM 

• On September 27, 2016, W. Randall Baudin II signed an affidavit "AFFIDAVIT OF 
W.RANDALL BAUDIN, II PURSUANT TO RULES 2014(a), 2016(b) and 5002 TO 
EMPLOYEE BAUDIN LAW GROUP, LTD. AS SPECIAL COUNSEL FOR THE 
TRUSTEE". 

• Add exhibit - should we use the Bankruptcy Clerks file (update PDF viewer) or what I 
believe to be the affidavit (Afidavit.Dulberg 14 83578.pdf) as the exhibit? 

The affidavit is an agreement between the bankruptcy trustee and the Baudin Law 
Group, Ltd. signed by W. Randall Baudin on behalf of the Baud in Law Group. 

Section 1 states: 

"I am a member of the law firm of Boudin Law Group, Ltd. located at 304 South 
McHenry Avenue, Crystal Lake, IL 60014 and in that capacity I have personal 
knowledge of, and authority to speak on behalf of the firm of Baudin Law Group, Ltd. 
with respect to the matters set forth herein. This Affidavit is offered in support of the 
Application of the Trustee for Authorization to Employ Baud in Law Group, Ldt. as 
special counsel for the Trustee. The matters set forth herein are true and correct to the 
best of my knowledge, information and belief. 
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adjuster is willing to gi'l/·e? Both mom and myself need a real answer to this question" 

• On September 6, 2016, Megan G. Heeg filed a "MOTION TO APPROVE 
ATTORNEYS FEES AND COSTS AS AN ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM" 

"2. Previously, Megan G. Heed, had been the Chapter 7 case Trustee of the above­
referenced case, but this case was recently assigned to a new trustee." 

"3. The employment of the law firm Ehrmann Gehlbach Badger Lee & Considine, LLC 
was approved by the Court on May 27, 2015." 

"8. The time period covered by this application is from November 26, 2014 through 
September 28, 2016." 

* Add exhibit - MOTION TO APPROVE ATTORNEYS FEES AND COSTS AS AN 
ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM 

• On September 27, 2016, W. Randall Baudin II signed an affidavit "AFFIDAVIT OF 
W.RANDALL BAUDIN, II PURSUANT TO RULES 2014(a), 2016(b) and 5002 TO 
EMPLOYEE BAUDIN LAW GROUP, LTD. AS SPECIAL COUNSEL FOR THE 
TRUSTEE". 

* Add exhibit - should we use the Bankruptcy Clerks file (update PDF viewer) or what I 
believe to be the affidavit (Afidavit.Dulberg 14 83578.pdf) as the exhibit? 

The affidavit is an agreement between the bankruptcy trustee and the Baudin Law 
Group, Ltd. signed by W. Randall Baudin on behalf of the Baud in Law Group. 

Section 1 states: 

"I am a member of the law firm of Boudin Law Group, Ltd. located at 304 South 
McHenry Avenue, Crystal Lake, IL 60014 and in that capacity I have personal 
knowledge of, and authority to speak on behalf of the firm of Baudin Law Group, Ltd. 
with respect to the matters set forth herein. This Affidavit is offered in support of the 
Application of the Trustee for Authorization to Employ Baud in Law Group, Ldt. as 
special counsel for the Trustee. The matters set forth herein are true and correct to the 
best of my knowledge, information and belief. 

16 


	2022-12-07_0817 AM_SENT_Re Possible Edits to shorten complaint attached  lets talk about it_with attachments
	Screen Shot 2022-12-07 at 8.17.12 AM


. 2022-12-07_630 AM_Draft_Complaint... 9-
ﬂj Page 16 of 46 — Edited @ Q ®‘ U

2022-12-07_630 AM_Draft_Complaint IL IllinoisRelated Content.pdf

adjuster-is willing-to-give? Both mom and myself need a real answer to this question”

« On September 6, 2016, Megan G. Heeg filed a "MOTION TO APPROVE
ATTORNEYS FEES AND COSTS AS AN ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM"

"2. Previously, Megan G. Heed, had been the Chapter 7 case Trustee of the above-
referenced case, but this case was recently assigned to a new trustee."

"3. The employment of the law firm Ehrmann Gehlbach Badger Lee & Considine, LLC
was approved by the Court on May 27, 2015."

"8. The time period covered by this application is from November 26, 2014 through
September 28, 2016."

* Add exhibit - MOTION TO APPROVE ATTORNEYS FEES AND COSTS AS AN
ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM

« On September 27, 2016, W. Randall Baudin |l signed an affidavit "AFFIDAVIT OF
W.RANDALL BAUDIN, Il PURSUANT TO RULES 2014(a), 2016(b) and 5002 TO
EMPLOYEE BAUDIN LAW GROUP, LTD. AS SPECIAL COUNSEL FOR THE
TRUSTEE".

* Add exhibit - should we use the Bankruptcy Clerks file (update PDF viewer) or what |
believe to be the affidavit (Afidavit.Dulberg 14 83578.pdf) as the exhibit?

The affidavit is an agreement between the bankruptcy trustee and the Baudin Law
Group, Ltd. signed by W. Randall Baudin on behalf of the Baudin Law Group.

Section 1 states:

"l am a member of the law firm of Boudin Law Group, Ltd. located at 304 South
McHenry Avenue, Crystal Lake, IL 60014 and in that capacity | have personal
knowledge of, and authority to speak on behalf of the firm of Baudin Law Group, Ltd.
with respect to the matters set forth herein. This Affidavit is offered in support of the
Application of the Trustee for Authorization to Employ Baudin Law Group, Ldt. as
special counsel for the Trustee. The matters set forth herein are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge, information and belief.




